

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No. BF-061-1(1)
Job No. BF061101
Type Code: 6201, Y008
Bids Opened: January 12, 1961

Project: Reconstructing, Widening, & Resurfacing of a Portion
of Pali Highway
Island: Oahu
Date Advertised: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - December 20, 1960

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000		PACIFIC UTILITY CONTRACTORS, LIMITED Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000		J. M. TANAKA, INC. & CONSTRUCTION EQUIP., INC. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000		MOSES AKIONA, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000		TERRITORIAL CONTRACTORS Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000		HI-WAY TRANSPORTATION & CONTRACTING CO., LTD. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000		C. W. VINCENT, INC. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000		MORRISON-KNUDSEN CO., INC. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11A	Salv Exist Wood Guard Rail w/Conc Posts	70	Lin.Ft.	.60	42.00	1.00	70.00	1.00	70.00	2.50	175.00	1.75	122.50	1.50	105.00	1.00	70.00	5.00	350.00	1.40	98.00
13	Roadway Excavation	2,800	Cu. Yd.	2.80	7840.00	2.85	7980.00	5.45	15260.00	4.06	11368.00	3.33	9324.00	2.50	7000.00	5.72	16016.00	2.00	5600.00	2.35	6580.00
14(1)	Struc Exc other than at Bridges	370	Cu. Yd.	4.80	1702.00	5.02	1857.40	4.50	1665.00	8.00	2960.00	11.75	4347.50	5.50	2035.00	6.80	2516.00	10.00	3700.00	7.00	2590.00
17(2)	1/2 Mile Yard Overhaul	700	Li. Yd.	.20	140.00	.40	280.00	.50	350.00	.20	140.00	.50	350.00	.33	231.00	.40	280.00	.50	350.00	.60	420.00
23	Sprinkling	95	M. Gal.	3.75	356.25	3.45	327.75	3.00	285.00	3.00	285.00	4.00	380.00	3.50	332.50	7.60	722.00	5.00	475.00	5.00	475.00
24(1)	Select Borrow Subbase Course	1,550	Cu. Yd.	4.90	7595.00	3.85	5967.50	3.05	4727.50	4.40	6820.00	5.85	9067.50	4.20	5510.00	4.10	6355.00	5.80	8990.00	4.00	6200.00
24A	Coral Select Borrow for Shoulder Areas	1,050	Cu. Yd.	6.00	6300.00	6.25	6562.50	5.60	5880.00	5.10	5355.00	5.40	5670.00	9.05	9502.50	5.00	5250.00	6.00	6300.00	6.00	6300.00
26	Untreated Base	900	Cu. Yd.	5.40	4860.00	6.15	5535.00	4.90	4410.00	5.00	4500.00	7.00	6300.00	5.25	4725.00	8.20	7380.00	8.00	7200.00	6.25	5625.00
29	Brooming Off	16,500	Sq. Yd.	.032	528.00	.032	528.00	.035	577.50	.05	825.00	.04	660.00	.35	5775.00 *	.03	495.00	.10	1650.00	.04	660.00
30(3)	Emul Asph, Mixing Type, for Prime Coat	2,600	Gal.	.22	572.00	.21	546.00	.25	650.00	.28	728.00	.22	572.00	.25	650.00	.21	546.00	.40	1040.00	.28	728.00
31	Emul Asph, Penetration Type, for Tack Coat	4,100	Gal.	.27	1107.00	.264	1082.40	.30	1230.00	.28	1148.00	.27	1107.00	.30	1230.00	.26	1065.00	.40	1640.00	.33	1353.00
32(2)	Asph Conc Pavement Mix No. III	2,500	Ton	10.97	27425.00	11.04	27600.00	11.00	27500.00	11.20	28000.00	11.20	28000.00	11.00	27500.00	11.50	28750.00	13.00	32500.00	12.00	30000.00
33(4)	Asph Conc Pavement Mix No. V	1,400	Ton	10.97	15358.00	11.04	15456.00	11.00	15400.00	11.20	15680.00	11.20	15680.00	11.00	15400.00	11.50	16100.00	13.00	18200.00	12.00	16800.00
46(1)	Cl A-1 Conc other than in Bridges	55	Cu. Yd.	60.00	3300.00	78.00	4290.00	65.15	3583.25	70.00	3850.00	83.00	4565.00	75.00	4125.00	90.00	4950.00	140.00	7700.00	75.00	4125.00
48(1)	Reinf Steel other than in Bridges	950	Lb.	.40	380.00	.30	285.00	.25	237.50	.30	285.00	.20	190.00	.30	285.00	.24	228.00	.22	209.00	.22	209.00
52A	Filter Material for Underdrain	180	Cu. Yd.	7.90	1422.00	10.00	1800.00	9.75	1755.00	7.00	1260.00	7.70	1386.00	9.40	1692.00	10.00	1800.00	8.00	1440.00	9.00	1620.00
58(4a)	24" Cl IV Reinf Conc Culv Pipe w/Conc Collars	24	Lin.Ft.	13.40	321.60	13.50	324.00	15.30	367.20	12.00	288.00	13.00	312.00	12.50	300.00	20.00	480.00	14.00	336.00	14.00	336.00
65	Grouted Rubble Paving	50	Cu. Yd.	38.00	1900.00	43.69	2184.50	40.00	2000.00	45.00	2250.00	37.25	1862.50	42.50	2125.00	50.00	2500.00	54.00	2700.00	45.00	2250.00
67	Centerline Monuments	6	Each	15.00	90.00	14.00	84.00	15.00	90.00	20.00	120.00	10.00	60.00	20.00	120.00	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00	25.00	150.00
68	Std C & C Street Survey Monuments	4	Each	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00	45.00	180.00	56.00	224.00	70.00	280.00	70.00	280.00	50.00	200.00
70(1a)	Type A Cast-in-Place Conc Curb	5,400	Lin.Ft.	2.60	14040.00	2.45	13230.00	2.00	10800.00	2.50	13500.00	2.20	11880.00	2.80	15120.00	4.00	21600.00	4.00	21600.00	2.70	14580.00
70(1b)	Type B Cast-in-Place Conc Curb	410	Lin.Ft.	2.85	1168.50	2.55	1045.50	2.75	1127.50	2.75	1127.50	4.00	1640.00	2.80	1188.00	4.60	1845.00	4.50	1845.00	3.20	1312.00
70(1c)	Type C Cast-in-Place Conc Curb	20	Lin.Ft.	4.50	90.00	4.30	86.00	5.00	100.00	8.00	160.00	4.25	85.00	5.12	102.40	6.00	120.00	7.00	140.00	6.00	120.00
70(2a)	Type E Cast-in-Place Conc Gutter	75	Lin.Ft.	14.00	1050.00	13.80	1035.00	14.00	1050.00	9.75	731.25	14.30	1072.50	12.80	960.00	22.00	1540.00	14.00	1000.00	16.00	1200.00
70(2f)	Type F Cast-in-Place Conc Gutter	150	Lin.Ft.	9.50	1425.00	7.50	1140.00	9.00	1350.00	9.75	1462.50	9.40	1410.00	8.80	1320.00	14.00	2100.00	12.00	1800.00	10.00	1500.00
70(3a)	Type AG Cast-in-Place Conc Curb and Gutter	2,500	Lin.Ft.	3.30	8250.00	3.55	8875.00	3.30	8250.00	3.50	8750.00	3.50	8750.00	4.00	10000.00	5.25	13125.00	5.00	12500.00	3.50	8750.00
80(2)	Metal Guard Rail w/Conc Posts	91	Lin.Ft.	8.70	791.70	8.75	796.25	13.25	1205.75	6.00	546.00	3.75	341.25	5.00	455.00	8.00	728.00	8.00	728.00	7.50	682.50
80A	Constr Metal Guard Rail w/Conc Posts	27	Lin.Ft.	1.70	45.90	1.59	42.93	3.25	87.75	5.00	135.00	5.90	159.30	3.00	81.00	4.00	108.00	6.00	162.00	4.30	116.10
81(1)	Reconstr Wood Guard Rail w/Conc Posts	175	Lin.Ft.	2.00	350.00	2.32	406.00	4.00	700.00	3.00	525.00	3.75	656.25	5.50	962.50	5.00	875.00	6.00	1050.00	3.00	525.00
98(1a)	Type B Cast-Iron Frame and Cover	5	Each	40.00	200.00	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	40.00	200.00	47.00	235.00	39.27	196.35	45.00	225.00	100.00	500.00	50.00	250.00
104	Imported Top Soil	650	Cu. Yd.	5.00	3250.00	3.75	2437.50	3.50	2275.00	4.00	2600.00	5.00	3250.00	4.57	2970.50	4.00	2600.00	6.00	3900.00	4.00	2600.00
105	Sodding Surfaces	27,000	Sq. Ft.	.055	1485.00	.053	1431.00	.06	1620.00	.10	2700.00	.05	1350.00	.06	1620.00	.05	1350.00	.20	5400.00	.065	1755.00
107(1)	Destination Signs	4	Each	210.00	840.00	220.00	880.00	240.00	960.00	306.00	1224.00	400.00	1600.00	275.00	1100.00	660.00	2640.00	900.00	3600.00	620.00	2480.00
107(2)	Reg & Warn Signs, compl w/Pipe Posts & Hardware	2	Each	40.00	80.00	34.00	68.00	60.00	120.00	25.00	50.00	45.00	90.00	45.90	91.80	60.00	120.00	70.00	140.00	42.00	84.00
107(3)	Reg & Warn Signs, incl Hardware	1	Each	21.00	21.00	22.00	22.00	60.00	60.00	35.00	35.00	45.00	45.00	47.00	47.00	45.00	45.00	100.00	100.00	20.00	20.00
107(4)	Delin, compl w/Pipe or Channel Posts & Hardware	2	Each	24.00	48.00	26.50	53.00	20.00	40.00	15.00	30.00	12.00	24.00	24.00	48.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	25.00	50.00
108(1)	Federal Aid Markers	1	Each	60.00	60.00	54.00	54.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00	35.00	35.00
108(2)	Add Number Plates for Federal Aid Marker	1	Each	11.00	11.00	9.00	9.00	15.00	15.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	8.00	8.00	15.00	15.00	25.00	25.00	10.00	10.00
116	Traffic Signs & Control of Traffic		F. A.																		
117	Preparing Exist Shoulder Areas		F. A.																		
120	6" Perforated Asbestos-Cement Underdrain Pipe	1,100	Lin.Ft.	1.50	1650.00	1.55	1705.00	1.80	1980.00	1.85	2035.00	2.80	3080.00	1.50	1650.00	2.00	2200.00	3.00	3300.00	1.40	1540.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					121394.95		121626.23		123388.95		127218.25		130964.30		132954.55 *		152733.00		163469.00		129428.60

* Corrected Figure